

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (एम्स), गुवाहाटी

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Guwahati

स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय,भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में एक वैधानिक निकाय
(A statutory body under the aegis of Ministry of Health and Family
Welfare, Govt of India)
Changsari, Assam PIN - 781101

Postgraduate (JR – Academic) Admission January 2024, AIIMS Guwahati

Instructions for Reporting

- Reporting time 10 am to 4 pm till 12th December 2023 (except holiday and Sunday)
- Venue Admission room 1st floor, Medical College Building, near Dept. of Physiology.
- Helpline Number- 9547301853
- Email id- dean-academic@aiimsguwahati.ac.in
- All students are hereby requested to come with required original documents.
- If the Internship of the student is not completed till date, student must produce a certificate from his/her institute on institutional letter Head stating that internship will be completed by 31/01/2024 duly signed by Head of the institute.
- Any student whose internship will complete beyond date specified by INI CET will not be permitted to join the Postgraduate course.
- All candidates are expected to come with filled <u>annexures/forms attached</u> herewith.
- Medical examination as prescribed will be completed at AIIMS Guwahati after Joining.
- Date of Joining will be communicated through individual email.
- Admission Fees will be accepted through Demand Draft only. All Students are instructed to pay admission fees Rs. 2927/- at the time of Reporting through Demand Draft in favour of <u>"AIIMS Guwahati"</u> (payable at Guwahati). No other mode of transaction will be accepted.

Sd/-Dean Academic AIIMS Guwahati